ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPL	101643132		& PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>
てい To the Honorable C	ommissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks, Wash., D.C. 202	231
SIR: Please record the attached origin		which the particulars are:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (ass	ignor(s)):		
John Charles S	MITH, Michael Chad HOLLI	S and Leslie Daily GIST	
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? [ ]yes	[X]no	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) re	eceiving an interest (assignee(s)	):	
Address:Porter-Cable/Delta			
4825 Highway 45 No	orth, Jackson, TN 38302-2468		
Country: <u>United States of Am</u>			
Additional name(s) & address(es) 3. Nature of Conveyance:	attached? [ ]yes [X]no		
[X] Assignment Ex	ecution Date: Februa	ry 28, 2001 and March 1.	2001
[] Merger [	] Change of Name	[ ] Verified Translatio	n
[ ] Security Agreement [	] Other		
4 Execution data(a) on the Deal	aration if filed harawith	February 28, 2001 and M	arch 1 2001
4. Execution date(s) on the Decl 4.5 Application number(s) or patent n	aration if filed herewith: umber(s). Others on additional	sheet(s) attached? [] Ive	s [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s).		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	First Inventor
(series code/serial number)	if not in Item 1		if not in Item 1
To Be Assigned	22021		
	5002		
5. Name and address of party to who	························	5. Number involved:	- Total 1
concerning document should be m	nailed:	Applns. $1 + Pats:$ 7. Amount of fee enclose	$\underline{}$ = 1 otal $\underline{}$
Christopher C. Campbell Hunton & Williams		Above Total x \$4	
1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1	200	3. If above fee missing or	inadequate charge
Washington, D.C. 20006-11		insufficiency to Depos	
(see telephone number below	()	50-0206 (duplicate she	et not required.)
5.5 Atty. Dkt.			
54525.00004	43		١
	DO NOT: USE THIS SPA	03708/2001 SDIRETA1 0000	076 29138021
		112 FC:581	40.00 OP
9. Statement and signature			\
	and belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and correct a	ind any attached copy
is a true copy of the original		otal number of pages	
Christopher C. Comp Dy: Andrew Rivie, Signature	bell inclu	ding this cover sheet	4
	(Do	NOT file dup. cover sheet)	
By: Andrew Kirie,	Keg. No. 45, 547		L]
Signature			
Attorney: <u>Christopher C. Cam</u>	pbell		
Reg. No	Date:	<u>March 5, 2001</u>	
	Tel: 202-955-1672	Fax: 202-778-2201	
00076/20138021 AJR/tas	101. 202-933-1072	1 U.A. 202 110 2201	
40.00 DP			
L//			
·			

والمسارح ومرورو ورواحا

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0346

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John Charles SMITH, a citizen of the United States, residing at 27 Stone Oak Cove, Jackson, TN 38305; Michael Chad HOLLIS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 217 Dana Drive, Medina, TN 38355; and Leslie Daily GIST, a citizen of the United States, residing at 416 Westwood Avenue, Jackson, TN 38301; (the "Assignors"), respectively, have made an invention entitled

## TABLE FOR A TILE SAW

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Porter-Cable/Delta ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 4825 Highway 45 North, Jackson, TN 38302-2468, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

-1-

## PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0347

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country and/or to assist the Assignee with any proceedings relating to this invention, patent application or such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: John Charles SMITH Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Date of Execution:

27 Storle Oak Cove, Jackson, TN 38305

- 2 -

## PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0348

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Michael Chad HOLLIS 217 Dana Drive, Medina, TN 38355

Date of Execution:

Leslie Daily GIST 416 Westwood Avenue, Jackson, TN 38301

Date of Execution:

Inventor's Address:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

03/01/01

PATENT REEL: 011589 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 03/05/2001**